1. DEVELOPMENT CHARGES

<u>DEVELOPMENT CHARGES PAYABLE BY DIFFERENT CATEGORIES OF CONSUMERS FOR NEW AND ADDITIONAL LOADS IN EXISTING SERVICES</u>

(Schedule of Development Charges as per Regulation No.4 of 2013)

Tariff Category	Category of Service	Development Charges	
нт	HT Services	11KV Rs.1200 per KVA or part thereof(*), of the Contracted Demand 33KV Rs.1200 per KVA or part thereof(*), of the Contracted Demand Above 33KV Rs.1000 per KVA or part thereof(*), of the Contracted Demand	
LT-I	Domestic Services i) Upto 500 Watts Contracted Load ii) 501 Watts to 1000 Watts iii) Above 1000 Watts	Rs.600/-(*) Rs.1200/- per Service(*) Rs.1200/- (*)+ Rs.1200/- per KW or part thereof(*) of Contracted Load	
LT-II	Non-Domestic/Commercial Services i) Upto 250 Watts Contracted Load ii) 251 Watts to 500 Watts iii) 501 to 1000 Watts iv) Above 1000 Watts	Rs.300/(*) Rs.600/(*) Rs.1200/(*) Rs.1200/- (*) + Rs.1200/- per KW or part thereof(*) of Contracted Load	
All other LT Categories		Rs.1200/- per KW or part thereof (*) of Contracted Load	

NOTE: (*) + GST@18% Extra

2. SECURITY DEPOSIT

Security Deposit to be paid by consumers to the Distribution Licensee for the energy supplied and for providing of electric line/ electrical plant/ electric meter

(As per Regulation No.3 of 2013 First Amendment to Regulation No.6 of 2004)

Initial Security Deposits:

(1) The applicants for electricity shall pay initial security deposit towards the electricity to be supplied to them at the flat rates given hereunder:

LT Category Services		Amount of Initial Security Deposit		
		For bi-monthly billing	for monthly billing	
(i)	For Domestic Purpose up to 250 Watts of contracted load	Rs.100	Rs.80	
(ii)	For Domestic Purpose above 250 Watts contracted load.	Rs.300 per KW or part thereof.	Rs.200 per KW or part thereof.	
(iii)	For industrial purpose, including cottage industries	Not applicable	Rs.500 per HP or part thereof of contracted load	
(iv)	For Non-Domestic/Street lights / General purpose	Rs.1200 per KW or part thereof of contracted load.	Rs.800 per KW or part thereof of contracted load.	
(v)	For Agriculture Category Purpose	Rs.60 per HP or part thereof of contracted load	Rs.40 per HP or part thereof of contracted load	
HT Category Services				
(vi)	HT Categories - I and I(B)	Not applicable	Rs. 500 per kVA per shift on contracted demand	
(vii)	For all other HT Categories	Not applicable	Rs. 1000 per kVA on contracted demand	

ANNEXURE

Note:-

- 1. At 132KV Potential & above: As per the estimate sanctioned by TSTRANSCO
- 2. The fixed cost estimate shall vary based on site conditions
- 3. The Development Charges & Security Deposit shall change as per approval of Hon'ble TSERC every year. The Cost Data will also vary annually as per the Material & Labour Cost